THE DATASHEET OF
PDTA113ZT,215
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

NXP Semiconductors PDTA113Z series
PNP resistor-equipped transistors; R1 = 1 k Ω, R2 = 10 kΩ
3. Ordering information
[1] Also available in SOT54A and SOT54 variant packages (see Section 2 and Section 9)
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PDTA113ZE SC-75 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT416
PDTA113ZK SC-59 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT346
PDTA113ZM SC-101 leadless ultra small plastic package; 3 solder lands;
body 1.0 × 0.6 × 0.5 mm
SOT883
PDTA113ZS[1] SC-43A plastic-single-ended leaded (through hole) package;
3 leads
SOT54
PDTA113ZT - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
PDTA113ZU SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1]
PDTA113ZE 15
PDTA113ZK 27
PDTA113ZM G3
PDTA113ZS TA113Z
PDTA113ZT *AM
PDTA113ZU *16
PDTA113Z_SER_4 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 2 September 2009 4 of 18
NXP Semiconductors PDTA113Z series
PNP resistor-equipped transistors; R1 = 1 k Ω, R2 = 10 kΩ
5. Limiting values
[1] Refer to standard mounting conditions.
[2] Reflow soldering is the only recommended soldering method.